FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar

Docket No.: 70840/58222

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08A/REV02 Tab settings → → 102226190

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached origina	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Keishi MIYAZAKI Yasuhito KUDO Kimihide SASAKI		2. Name and address of receivin Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI	KAISHA 55
9-1	11-02	Address: 22-22 Nagaike-cho,	Abeno-ku, Osak
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		, ,
3. Nature of conveyance:			
★ Assignment	erger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	City: Osaka	State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: JAPAN	ZIP: 545-8522
Execution Date: 26 August 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with Patent Application No. Filing date	10/241	297 B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	10/241	297 B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date	Additional numbers	297 B. Patent No.(s) □ Yes ☑ No	
Patent Application No. Filing date	Additional numbers		and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFANAEIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏿 No	
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFANAEIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers	Yes No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFANALIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Tucker	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00 insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFAMEIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840	Additional numbers espondence hman Intellectual	Yes No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	insufficiency should be osit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFANALIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cush	Additional numbers espondence hman Intellectual	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	insufficiency should be osit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFANAEIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cust Property Practice Group of EDWARDS & A. P.O. Box 9169	Additional numbers espondence hman Intellectual	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	insufficiency should be osit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 09/13/2002 FFANAEIA 00000009 10241297 02 FC:581 40.00 0P 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: David A. Tucker Registration No. 27,840 Address: Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cust Property Practice Group of EDWARDS & A. P.O. Box 9169	Additional numbers espondence hman Intellectual ANGELL, LLP Prov.: MA	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications a 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	insufficiency should be osit account

9. Statement and signature.

David A. Tucker

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Durid a. Tuestre

11 September 2002

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

PATENT

REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the following inventor(s): Keishi MIYAZAKI, Yasuhito KUDO and Kimihide SASAKI

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States

is being filed herewith

(hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in

SOLID STATE DEVICE, METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, SOLID STATE IMAGING UNIT AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING THE SAME, AND IMAGING APPARATUS

	nas bee	n med on	Senai No.		_, and
	WHEREAS,	SHARP KABUSI	HIKI KAISHA, a Japa	nese Corporation, havi	ing its
princ	ipal place of bus	siness at 22-22, Na	gaikecho, Abeno-ku	, Osaka-shi,Osaka 545	i-8522
				ns (hereinafter designa	
the A	ssignee) is desir	ous of acquiring th	e entire right, title ar	d interest in and to sa	id
				nerefor in the United St	
	nerica;	`,	- 0		

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to furnish all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said patent(s) as may be known and accessible to the undersigned, and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to apply for, obtain, maintain or enforce said application or said patent(s) in connection with any interference which may be declared, and any litigation concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Patent(s) or reissue patent(s) issued thereon, and to cooperate with the

PATENT REEL: 013289 FRAME: 0268 Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference or litigation.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Dike, Bronstein, Roberts & Cushman, Intellectual Property Group of Edwards & Angell, LLP, of 130 Water Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02109-4280, U.S.A. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

In witness whereof, signed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.

Date Aug 36 302	Signature of Inventor:	Keishi MIYAZAKI	
,	Name:	Keishi MIYAZAKI	
Date _Aug, 26,2002	Signature of Inventor:	Yasahite KUAO	
	Name:	Yasuhito KUDO	

Date Aug. 26, 2002	Signature of Inventor:	Yasuhi	Kimihide	SASAKI
	Name: Ki	mihide SAS	AKI	
		·		
Date	Signature of Inventor:			,
	Name:			
_				
Date	Signature of Inventor:			
	Name:	•		
			·	
Date	Signature of Inventor:	•		
	Name:			

RECORDED: 09/11/2002